1
09
/
22
 /
 V
2
/

er
Version 0.1.7
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAFETY INFORMATION
Quantifi Photonics’ EDFA instruments are Class 3B
laser products.
The use of controls, adjustments, and procedures other
than those specified in the EDFA user manual may
result in exposure to hazardous situations or impair the
protection provided by this unit.
Never look directly into a live fiber; ensure that your eyes
are always protected.
WARRANTY INFORMATION
Connector type
FC = FC/PC
FA = FC/APC
SC = SC/PC
SA = SC/APC
Number of channels
1 = 1 channel
Model number
1001 = DISCONTINUED, contact us for more information.
1002 = DISCONTINUED, contact us for more information.
EDFA - XXXX - X - XX - PXIE
EDFA - XXXX - X - XX - MTRQ
This product comes with a standard 1 year warranty.
Measu re ment
 Devices
Germany and Other Countries
Laser Components Germany GmbH
Tel: +49 8142 2864 – 0
Fax: +49 8142 2864 – 11
United Kingdom
Laser Components (UK) Ltd.
Tel: +44 1245 491 499
Fax: +44 1245 491 801
8
09
/
22
 /
 V
2
/
 C
H
-IF
 /
 q
ua
nt
ifi
/
ed
fa
-fi
br
e-
am
pl
ifi
er
Version 0.1.9
Our portfolio of optical & electro-optical test modules
is rapidly expanding to meet a wide range of customer
requirements and applications.
CATALOGUE
PXI – MODULAR SYSTEM MATRIQ – COMPACT BENCHTOP